TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All African Econ.
Students  American Hispanic White Disadv.

Performance: Reading/English Language Arts (ELA) (AYP Target: 80%)

AYP Proficiency Rate
2010-11 Assessments

Met Standard 387 * * 271 *
Number Tested 394 * * 274 *
% Met Standard 98% >99% 97% 99% >99%
Student Group % 100% * * 70% *

Performance Improvement/Safe Harbor
2009-10 Assessments

Met Standard 441 * 64 316 21
Number Tested 453 * 72 319 25
% Met Standard 97% >99% 89% 99% 84%
Change in % Met Standard 1 * 8 0 *

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

27
33
82%
8%

19
24
79%

LEP
(Measure:
Current &
Monitored)

94%
n/a

26
32
81%

13

LEP
(Students)

n/a

n/a

n/a
24
n/a

Page 1 of 5



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All African Econ.
Students  American Hispanic White Disadv.

Performance: Mathematics (AYP Target: 75%)

AYP Proficiency Rate
2010-11 Assessments

Met Standard 386 * 57 270 *
Number Tested 395 * 61 275 *
% Met Standard 98% >99% 93% 98% >99%
Student Group % 100% * 15% 70% *

Performance Improvement/Safe Harbor
2009-10 Assessments

Met Standard 443 * 67 315 22
Number Tested 453 * 72 319 25
% Met Standard 98% 92% 93% 99% 88%
Change in % Met Standard 0 * 0 -1 *

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

25
33
76%
8%

20
24
83%

LEP
(Measure:
Current &
Monitored)

>99%
n/a

29
32
91%

LEP
(Students)

n/a

n/a

n/a
24
n/a

Page 2 of 5



Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

All African Econ. Special
Students American Hispanic White Disadv. Education
Participation: Reading/ELA (AYP Target: 95%)
2010-11 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99%
Student Group % * * * * * *
2009-10 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99%
Participation: Mathematics (AYP Target: 95%)
2010-11 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99%
Student Group % * * * * * *
2009-10 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99%

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to pr
n/a indicates that the data are not available o
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in

otect student confidentiality
r applicable
that group

LEP
(Measure)

LEP
(Students)

>99%

>99%

Page 3 of 5



Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All

Students

African
American Hispan

Attendance Rate 2009-10 (AYP Target: 90%)

Days Present

Days Membership
Attendance Rate
Student Group %

Attendance Rate 2008-09
Days Present
Days Membership
Attendance Rate

Change 2009 to 2010

147,152
152,308
96.6%
100%

128,663
133,083
96.7%

-0.1

2,854
2,897
98.5%

2%

3,614
3,684
98.1%

0.4

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

22,921
23,676
96.8%
16%

21,377
22,018
97.1%

-0.3

Final 2011 AYP Results

ic White

100,058
103,713
96.5%
68%

90,330
93,608
96.5%

0.0

Econ.
Disadv.

7,289
7,665
95.1%

5%

5,895
6,224
94.7%

0.4

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

9,940
10,579
94.0%
7%

9,011
9,475
95.1%

-1.1

LEP LEP
(Measure) (Students)

11,677
12,118
96.4%
8%

7,380
7,642
96.6%

-0.2

Page 4 of 5



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Page 5 of 5
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

2011 AYP Explanation Table

All African Econ. Special
Students  American Hispanic White Disadv. Education LEP
Performance: Reading/ELA + - + + - - -
Performance: Math + - + + - - -
Participation: Reading/ELA + - + + - - -
Participation: Math + - + + - - -

rC-7scd Graduion Ra Di -
+ ets AYP

- Not Evalte Yd rmaYP Exdue to not mts g/E minimum size cre ria, al rtionve not used, maY7sc mtasure is not applan e



