Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure: Current & Monitored)	LEP (Students)
Performance: Reading/English	Language	Arts (ELA)	(AYP Target:	: 80%)				
AYP Proficiency Rate								
2010-11 Assessments								
Met Standard	387	*	*	271	*	27	*	n/a
Number Tested	394	*	*	274	*	33	*	9
% Met Standard	98%	>99%	97%	99%	>99%	82%	94%	n/a
Student Group %	100%	*	*	70%	*	8%	n/a	*
Performance Improvement/Sa	ıfe Harbor							
2009-10 Assessments								
Met Standard	441	*	64	316	21	19	26	n/a
Number Tested	453	*	72	319	25	24	32	24
% Met Standard	97%	>99%	89%	99%	84%	79%	81%	n/a
Change in % Met Standard	1	*	8	0	*	3	13	

T E X A S E D U C A T I O N A G E N C Y Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure: Current & Monitored)	LEP (Students)
Performance: Mathematics (A)	YP Target:	75%)						
AYP Proficiency Rate								
2010-11 Assessments								
Met Standard	386	*	57	270	*	25	*	n/a
Number Tested	395	*	61	275	*	33	*	9
% Met Standard	98%	>99%	93%	98%	>99%	76%	>99%	n/a
Student Group %	100%	*	15%	70%	*	8%	n/a	*
Performance Improvement/Sa	afe Harbor							
2009-10 Assessments								
Met Standard	443	*	67	315	22	20	29	n/a
Number Tested	453	*	72	319	25	24	32	24
% Met Standard	98%	92%	93%	99%	88%	83%	91%	n/a
Change in % Met Standard	0	*	0	-1	*	-7	*	

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure)	LEP (Students)
Participation: Reading/ELA	(AYP Target:	95%)						
2010-11 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		>99%
Student Group %	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
2009-10 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		>99%
Participation: Mathematics	(AYP Target:	95%)						
2010-11 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		>99%
Student Group %	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
2009-10 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		>99%

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure)	LEP (Students)
Attendance Rate 2009-1	.0 (AYP Target:	90%)						
Days Present Days Membership Attendance Rate Student Group %	147,152 152,308 96.6% 100%	2,854 2,897 98.5% 2%	22,921 23,676 96.8% 16%	100,058 103,713 96.5% 68%	7,289 7,665 95.1% 5%	9,940 10,579 94.0% 7%		11,677 12,118 96.4% 8%
Attendance Rate 2008-0 Days Present Days Membership Attendance Rate	128,663 133,083 96.7%	3,614 3,684 98.1%	21,377 22,018 97.1%	90,330 93,608 96.5%	5,895 6,224 94.7%	9,011 9,475 95.1%		7,380 7,642 96.6%
Change 2009 to 2010	-0.1	0.4	-0.3	0.0	0.4	-1.1		-0.2

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: CLAYTON EL (227901184) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

2011 AYP Explanation Table

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP
Performance: Reading/ELA Performance: Math	++	-	++	++	<u>-</u> -	-	-
Participation: Reading/ELA Participation: Math	+ +		+ +	+ +			

rC-7scd Graduion Ra Di -

+ ets AYP

⁻ Not Evalte Yd rmaYP Exdue to not mts g/E minimum size cre ria, al rtionve not used, maY7sc mtasure is not applan e